Pinellas
(ounty

PURCHASING
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

PROJECT: Lakeshore Estates Water and Sewer Improvements Phase 2

CONTRACT NO: 190-0494-CP

AGREEMENT DATE: September 22, 2020

COMMENCEMENT DATE: October 28, 2020

AGREEMENT TERM: 806 consecutive Calendar Days
OWNER: Pinellas County
CONTRACTOR: Keystone Excavators, Inc.
DESCRIPTION:

1. Increase the Agreement by $148,826

REASON FOR CHANGE:

Change order #2 is to address overbilled pay items necessary for the construction of new water mains on
the project. During construction an existing 2-inch water main was discovered to be of galvanized pipe that
was previously unknown, prompting replacement via Horizontal Directional Drill. There were additional 6”
water main piping and appurtenances constructed to increase fire protection in the community and to avoid
conflicts with the parent Public Works project Lakeshore Estates 2 Roadway and Drainage Improvements.
The Utilities costs with this change order is $148,826.00 for a revised contract amount of $5,216,180.16.

CHANGE IN AGREEMENT PRICE:

Original Agreement Amount: $3,995,451.20
Increase due to Change Order No. 1 1,071,902.96
(Add 406 consecutive calendar days, end date 1/12/2023)

Increase due to Change Order No. 2 148,826.00
Revised Agreement Amount: $5,216,180.16

Construction Change Order - CA



Your acceptance of this Change order shall constitute a modification to our Agreement and will be performed
subject to all of the same terms and conditions as contained in our Agreement indicated above, as fully as if
the same were repeated in this acceptance. Acceptance by Contractor of this adjustment to the agreement
shall constitute a full and final settlement and release by Contractor of any and all claims, whether known or
unknown, against the Owner arising out of or related to the substance of or the circumstances giving rise to
the change or changes set forth herein, including claims for impact and delay costs.

PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA
by and through its County
Administrator

- W? Foshr

Barry A. Burton
County Administrator

Date: July 31,202z

APPROVED AS TO FORM
By: _ Joseph Morrissey

Office of the County Attorney

APPROVED AS TO FORM
Office of County Attorney

CONTRACTOR: ¥{€ysToNa EXCAMATORS, TN

o M| =

Rurent, Viee Poasipsnr
Type/Print Name and Title

Construction Change Order - CA


atykb24
AATF

admdd02
Barry Sugnature

admdd02
Typewritten Text
July 31, 2023


00 000 9€€ sfo0t s | 000009¢ce 5 00 000 9E€ §[o0t €[ va [ 000009¢eE MHOM Q3IFI03dSNN CO00-666
|
|
86958 ¢ §(86958¢ S 00+ 5 I 86958 ¢ $ [86958¢ § | v3 00 ¢ d0§3 .81 % .2V Pereld NOILO3S ONS BIZ1-0Lv-0EY
CACYA BIEED B 00 87 H T 8T 181 HIEED BEEER 00 8% “81 X2 1eonani3 ILIIBONOD 1H3ATND 3did 81Z-224-0Eh
00 5v6 ¥5 $ |00 g8t B 0026¢ H 00Gv6 75 S [ 0058k S| va 00 462 NOILVOO 138 S3X08 IV Z091-008
05 LZE 6} S [ 052 $ 002252 H 05 LZE 61 $ | 06L S| AS | 00Z5¢ SUTENENY 18 SNOO0S THI0GL5
00 059 82 S [00S 3 00 OELS T _ 00059 82 T (005 S| AS | DOOELS eigeg DNIGQoS EOL0-S25
OO OGY 1T $ | 000S s 00 622 $ 00057 11 S | 0008 BIEER 00 62¢ — oseq eyebaibby 000+-GHEF-025]
| PSPBID/EIBIOUOD PAYSNID PoIoAoaY 9 UM 'SLEL XBPU| 030d '918J0u00 'HILLND ATTIVA
0007V GeS $ [0 ce B 00977 9 § 0007 GES $ |05cE S| 41 | 009LrSF aseg ajebaloby PapEID/Ie.u0g 000+-GOE 4025
PaYSUD PajoAdBY ,9 UM 'PAUIPOI GO} X8PU) '30d 'V 9dKL '1210U00 'YIALLND B BIND
00620 9¢ $ (00526 B 00 ZE 5 00GZ0 98 $ [ 00526 S| v3 00 € 08 .5+ Paseld NOILOSS ONg 5100-0Zv-0cF
00 00t ¢ $ [ 0000F 3 00€C H 00 00t ¢ $ | 00 0ok S| 41 00 tC QI.¢t punoy (OAd) 3AIHOTHD TANIAATOd LaIATNO 3did 0024102087
00 ¥OL Gb S | 001SH 3 00 v0 H 00 V0L Gt T |00 15) A BER 00 701 QI .EZ X .t 1690dli3 I1IEONOD LaIAIND 3d1d EZvi-z2r-oey
00 1BE € S | 00 Zv+ 3 00°€C 5 00 18T € BIEED S| 41 00€C Qv PuUnoy S1380NOD L83AIND 3did ¥200-121-0Ew
00 655 52 $ [ 0056 H 00 69¢ H 00555 S¢ S [ 0056 BEER 0069¢ Qr.8% 'Punoy 'SIIYONOD LY3AIND 3did §100-1C1-0C!
00 16 L0t S | 00¥PL H 00 1817 5§ 00 V16 Z0E $ |00V BEEEX] 0019 ¥ Q1.1 puncy 'I1390NOD LH3ATND 3did G100-124-0EF
00 000 § § (000006 S o0b 5 000005 $ 000006 § | v3 00+ 0t > .05 X.0-8 §-08 39AL 030d '®nO LI INI 0906-122-5CF
000005 $|000005 © 00+ H 000006 $ (000005 S| v3 001 0b > .08 X,0-G '§-0d 90AL G30d ®nD LI NI 0505422529
00 000 06 T [0000Sv § 000¢ 5 00'000'06 T [00005Y 5 | va 0002 01> .9-€ X .9-€ G-O8 3dAL 030d 88N LI IN| 9E9E-12L5ew
00 000 B $|00000r § 00¢C g 000008 § |00000Y §| V3 00C 0l >.9-EX.9-E L-d 8dAL 1004 T TOHNVI 9ESE-109-5¢
00 0OE 20F §[o000LE S 00 €€ § 00 00E 20+ $ [0000vE S| v3 0o tt 0t > 0 20KL LOQ4 Wonog wid 13 INi 0000-95-52v)
00000 9¢ $ 000000 § 00 ¥ 3 00000 9F § |00000F § | va 00 v 0F > 0 90AL LOGS WoRog Wiia LI INI 0000-}+€€-G2)
[RAT $ [oocer 5 00 00V g 00002 €5 T | OO EEL T NL 00 00% —(BuIaAB ) SSINHOIHL 012-G60E-VEE
,Z "0 TAATT OI44VHL 'ANIS 'S 6 dS FdAL 'ILTHONOD LTVHASY IAVANIANS
00 GE8'68 B IEEED S 000.5¢ s 00 568 6€ BICEED § | AD | 0005¢ TYISILYN T3 OV00-0Z1
00 0I6£5 3| 001 B 000L5¢C B 00026 €5 S |00+ T | AD | 0005¢ TEUSIEN SIENNSUN NOILVAVOX3 020002}
00005 2% T |Gooos ey S 00+ B 00005 ¢ $ [00005¢y §& | ST 001 DNISENYD ¥ ONIHVI 10 0010041
005 8 T | 00 OvF s 0019 H 000¥5 8 $ |00 OvF 5| va 0049 SWILSAS NOILO3108d 1T NI 701
0 006 22 HER B 00 000'8+ H 00 006 22 3D §| 31 | 000008} SdAL 1004 11IS G3HVLS 3ON33 81700
00008 7 S [o02h T 00 007 H 00 008 ¥ $ |00k HIBER 00007 POYEIS HINMMVE ALIQIGENL L1901
00 09E & s|o0er s 00022 T 00 09E 6 BIE $ | Avd 00022 (Kie1odws]) (58U €) 3DVSSIW 3 18VINVA NOIS 660+-C01
00000 €HF S [00000€H § 00 1 s 00000 LT § [00D00ELL § | ST 00t O133vaL 30 JONVNILINIVA 0001-201
G0 000 et T [ 00000 €ERE § 00+ B 00000 €7} § [ 00000€vL $ | S1 00t NOILvZI IBOW 0010-10%
00 000 9 S [000009 § 00} 5 00000 9 § (000008 § | S1 001 {obeUeIq § AEMPEOY) SIUBWBINSEBI AINUEND ASANNS 0080500
iGN Tl ogoosil s ag i 3 oooosEE g [oooosil 8| s1 ool oBoliR] 7 AEMPEDRE] IRGRET UBRINNSEoD ASAHNS 040500
3J9YNIVNA
junowy asuduun Anuenp junowy asudiun _ ) Amuenp Junouwy asudqiun _ wn _ Ayyuend wondussag ‘ON way Aeg
LOYYLINOD MaN NOILYIHIQOW LINNOWY LOVHLNOD b# ¥IQHO IONVHO

(N1d)dO-¥6¥0-06L "ON QI

8..1100 ‘ON Qid

11 3SYHd - SINIWIAOUINI IDYNIVEA ANV AVMAYOY STLYLST IHOHSINVT

199US [BJIWQNS PiF - J UONOSS JOBIUOD JO UOKEIUIPOI



00 00S 9 $[D000S9 § 00+ y H 00005 9 §$ 000059 S| NL 00t TApog 19BGWOD) €61 O SHUN €51 0-80E-104 1EE-Md
00 008 6+ s|co008F § 00 +b B0 00z £ B CEINEEES 00008 2+ $ [0OOOBYT § | 93 3 id .8 OF 0 10} URUIPEOQ 9%i9A0Y|  (UB0D0SHUE-10F IEE-Md
00002 L S | 00 006 $ 008 POy S T [noos CEINTES |06 008 + $ | 00006 S| v3 002 ©01d v 01 2 10) UBWIPEO(] 96IBAGY |  THPOC06-UL L0 LEE-MAG|
00000 ¢t $ 00005+ § 008 H 0000021 $ 00005+ S| v3 008 UONSBULDD PoASSIS .9 ER0-A0E- LOLLEE A
00 05¢ $ | 0D DSE 3 00+ > B 00 0S¢ $ | 00 0S€E s | v3 00 b UOID3UUOD) Paraals .7 OSP0-80€- 10} LEE-Md
00057 ¢ § [ 00 0SE [ 002 BOUBL L § [00OGC va| | o0s 00 002 § [ 0005€ S| v3 00¢ UGH5BUUeD PaselS .2 OSC0-80C- 0FIEE-Md
00 00€ €4 $[00L [ 00 006 1 ® H 00 00E €} §[00L EEL 00006 ¢ .8 0} ,9 9did SIIAIBS )0 I1D SACWEY 80906-50E-H0} LEE-Md
00 505 90} § [00%8 5 00¢€SZ 1 BOGI1 56 § (0058 3N [ 00&ILS 00 UBE 1 $[oose [HBEL DO ¥EL B1 9Q 006-D SOUNd ¥ Oid IUIO] POUTASSY DA 40| /S8 LU0 w101 1EE Md
00 929 €7 S [00EE 3 00cZe b Y § {once 31| [ o0y 0052882 §[ooee S [ 31 00528 €1 50 0060 #did OAd .8 §+dB0-¥OE-L0¢ LEE-M
0001¥ Z $ [ 00 6€ H 00 06% DODIGE § [ODBE 41| | 0006 00006 € $ | O06E §[ 41 00 00} 81 50 006-0 SOUIIA ¥ ©0id JUIOT POURBIEeH DA 7| 3T 88IJ¥O-VOE- L0 LEE-MG
00555 51 $ | 05 0F H 00015 , 3 00 555G H § [0S0 S| 91 00015 B} 90 0060 e0id OAd ¥ BLdPO-POE-LOLLEE-Md
00 064 02 S | 0D EE H 00 0E9 2 5 00 UBL 02 §[o0¢ee s | 41 00 0£9 1Z 90S 'SDUmId § 9did JUIOT PSUTENSSY ONd 2|  dIULZde0-pOE-10F 1EE-Md
00005 v1 S [ 0062 B 00 005 . i 00 005 ¥1 § [ 0062 BIEEL 00 005 12 40s 99id OAd .2 12d20-VOE-H0LIEE-Md
005ip ¢ § [o0see T 00 b [GETE] ¥ [D0Gee va| [ooE 00008 + § (00522 5 va 008 $did .8 10 .9 bNid ¥ 1PeLUcoRg BO0S06-50+- 10} FEE-Md
2 $ | 0009 $ 000 v 5 - S | 0009 s | 41 000 Q0 SdI0 b+ 80 IdAH 190 euonssng .8 113d80-20¢-12S0EE-Md
00000 FF $ | 0055 H 00 00C - s 00000 ++ §[005s $ | AD 00 00C 000+-v0¢-Md
L AIaRPA ‘AN AT LUAL e 1

000009 $ | 000009 $ 001 3 00000 & § | 000009 H S1 V% JSIEAN) SJUSWRMI 0S80-500-AMd
R $ | RGOS il S [y 2 5 00 005 LF T [ 00005+ § | 51 oo+ TISIEAA] TNOAET UORONAEIo0 ASAENS T0L0-500-Md
HILVM|

G988 606} § - 5 59°998'606'} 5 120, Azmpeny
0Z 0LL ¥¥S $ | 0z BE H 00 19 ¥ 5 02 0LL ¥¥5 $ | 0z 8t S| AS | 00192+l $SaUIY) UIW || 00l Y@ UL 9lebaibbe papeib/elaIoucd pausnud ' 3SvE AvMAYON 1104702
00 T45 982 $ | 0O®C H 00 6vP ¥ - 5 00 €45 9tC $ | 008C $ AS 00'6b¥ 8 SSIWOIYl Ul B 0G1 Jg7 LW ejebal 0851-#0C
00 06 80+ S| 005t B 00292 L - § 00 0€6 80+ $ | 005Gk $| AD | 0029CL S]3J0U00 PaUSTID 10) BpEIDANS PUE S5EQ 19US DUNSIXS INOISPUN/SAGWIGY 00E0-0CH
002805 S [6l¢ H 00878 + E H 002805 IEA2 g 31 008v8 | .8°0MN0S MOTIFA QUVANVLS OISV IdONGIHL Xz eV
00696 | S[00tt B 00 6L1 - H 00696 + I S 006L0 ¥ '@NOS 31IHM QYVONVLS OILSYI1dOWNTIHL STl
000528 $ | 00059 H 00 SH # g 000528 $ | 00055 5| Sv 00GH 31v00 T34 150d TIONIS NOIS 07-0¢-00L
ST1ES BEAR B 00 5¢ E 5 ST 1E9 [RIEATA IEES 005¢ SOWIEY A[EMBPIS UG 59ePnS SIEL ONIZIGNIXIL X 1VAM3aAIS B00LC25
00 0€8 9L $ | 0059+ B 00 20k - H 00028 9t $ | 00591 S| AS 0020k SSauYoIUL UIN .9 31FYONOD MIVM3IAIS 9000225
00 005 6+ HIED B 00 000 9 E s 00005 61 B4 S| AS | 000009 (050 sbeiany ¢ INIWIAVd LTVHISY ONILSIX3 ONITIIN 002¢-08¢
05 v 0L § szt B 009991C B 5 05 ¥1v 0L HEG S| AS | 00939tz (.G E-€ 1) SleA UidaQ LNIWIAVA L1VHISY ONILSIXS ONITIIN | 000Z-08%
- § (0552l $ 000 - g 3 $ |05 Seh S| AS 000 %00[g 6ARE10380 PUB Ul NOILVHOLS3H AVMIAIEA Z0L0€sE
05 258 ¢hp S (0529 3 006019 . H 05 LGECLY $ [0S 29 S| AS | o060LS RemaALQ bunsixgy 9220°05¢E

Jo |esodsiq F 1BAOWAY [aU] (SABMBALQ) SSBUNOIYL UIK 9 '818J0U00) WaWSD ' INIWIAYL
00 807 6 3 | oo o8 S 09 €¢ E 5 00'80% 6 § | 00082 § | NL [ SNO3NVTIZOSIA L1VHISY 1-6tt
0C Cev biv $ |00 tEr $ OvEB0E . H 0z 2y LIy S |00 EEL $| NL | Ovesoe (9503 95EPNGISSINHOIHL 002-560E-vEE
.2 013N O14VHL 'INIS 'S 6 dS FdAL 'TLTHONOD LTVHISY IAVAHIANS

5 $[056 3 000 - H = $ 055 5| AS 000 3SVE TIIHS/ANYS NYOMIY 3SVE AVAAVOY 0020012
00 2t8 v $ | 00ce 5 00 151 - g 002£8 ¥ § [00¢cE $ | AD 00 151 3SVE ONHOMIY JO4 IH3LVW M3N 3SvE T13HS AYMavod 0010-01C
00 000 07 $ | 0000007 & 00 L - H 00 DO 0% § |o00000r § ST ao kL ONIQVHD 001 L-0Z}
DO006 81 § | 00Gh 5 0 Dk E 5 000059} § | 0OGF 5| A2 o0 Dev SONYNI LNV AYAMEAEG HO4 STVIEILYN TWISHINNOD AR
AYMAYON

LVIE LT a_ _ _ E n_ |_ _2 £ w._. __aﬁom.c_.._n




9,°081'912's  § 00'9Z8'8PL 5 91'pse'290's $ viOL
05°Z87'695 $ B 5 05°28Y'69S s 1E10 1, 1omaS
00 016 ¢5 S |00t s 0001625 : g 00046 2§ § (001 S| v3a | ooolezs MHOM Q3IFI03dSNN oooo.mma.mlm_
000558 § (00051 S 00 £S5 E H 000558 $ | 0DOsh s | v3 0015 $5U[| 33}A13S [28UUCDaY 100-Z0E-1E+0EE-SS
00 00 9T+ $ [ 0059 5 00 08Y € : H 00007 9E+ $ (0055 BEREX 0008V ¢ UIEW Jamas (dd[0) Bulll| 8010 30e(d Ul paing BO00-GOC- I E10CE 58
00 085 ¢L S | 0zsE 3 00 0061 E H 0008522 RIELE S| AS | 00006+ {SUITOML Ul 9Sed Py 9}810u00 D, L1 IESUI) 110+-70¢-SS
SSBUNOIYL ‘WA .| L '00L HE1 ‘21e62.66y papeisyaieiouo) paysnid ‘ISvE AYMAYOY
0G 481 1 $|SLY kY 00 0S¢ e 5 0528171 $ |5y s AS 00052 (uonelo}sal AJejIUES] punj-ul 'ONIQQOS 8010-G45-SS
00 05€ S [ 00S.L s 00 ¢ E B 0005€ $ [005ZF S| v3 00¢ (lUsLUBABd JO BPISING) BPEJD PBYSIUL] O} JOAGD ¥ DUTY BIOUUEN ISMIPY | 2004-Z0E-006EEESS
00 00Z £ $ (005t 3 00 ¥ E H 0000Z Z $ | 00GZF S| v3 00 vv TiUsWaABd LI) 8PEJS) PaySIUL] ©F JBA0T ¥ DUIY SIOYUEIN 1STIPY sox.ucm.oommmm.mmr
00 059 $ (000059 § 010 E B 00059 $ (000059 & | NL 010 {Rpog 19edWwod) €51 O W4 SBumid 10 £610-60€-00¥EEE-SS
00 5L¥ $ 005y $ 00} E H 00 5Ly $ | 006L¥ s | v3a 00t UOIIDBULOD) PAABRIS g O590-60t-00VEEE-SS
00 sy 2L $ |00¢EB g 00 051 - H 00 0S¥ 2} § |00¢€B g a1 00 051 8} 40 006-D W4 SOUmI ¥ 9did JUIOT PaURRsSay OAd .9 m—_-mn_do.ﬁomyan_vnnn.mlm.h
00 08C 96 $ |05ty $ 00 0¢e ¢ * - 00°'08Z 96 5|05y $ a1 oooze ¢ BL ¥Q 0060 OAd .9 d90-p0T-00PLEE-SS
00002 88 S |oboore  $ 00 v E 3 00002 88 § |o000kZ § | v3 00 ¢v G550 9-0 [€3912] 891AI9G ISPy 10 [E18U] - 90d .7 90007610t +OEEEE-SS
00G/E ¥E BIEx H 00005 ¢k E H 00 GZE V& A $ | 41 | 000052k {30€Id Ul UIBWaY O} JaMaS AIAEID) 95IAS[eL § UES|D UOONIISUGD 150d Z006-90€-ZELOLE6S
008 vE g S 00 005 ¢F E ® 00 SZEVE $ |5l¢C S| 31 | 0000S¢CH {308|d UJ UIBWaY O} JaMag NMIABID) asiAaja | § UE3ID UOIDNASUOD 3id 1006-90£ € | OEE-SS
000055 $ | 0055 H 00 00F = H 00005 § § | 0055 § | AD 00 00+ S5O0 1 SIGEIEA 001 gg | Ul S]E0sI00Y PBPEI/BIeIou0y) PaUSTIL) esed Aempecy 000+-702-5S
00000 9 $ | DOOOU 9 g 0ot H 000008 § | 000009 § s1 00 (amas] aiianipinbay NG5y BUlILLRL >.u>m_.-m_ 0S80-500-SS
TO 05 L1 5| ooons it § oo’ E € 00008 1+ B SR ol THOMBS] INGAE | UDIBNIEU00 _.m__é:w_ 00L0-S00-5S
¥IM3S
STWIEEHS s [T R $ 52'889'90¥ 5 (G
00 LLZ %01 S |00t S| 00LLL¥0L e 5 00 LLL b0} S |00+ § | v3 | 00LiL 0L HHOM 0314103dSNN 0000-666-Md
00 056 S| GLv 5 00 002 ¥ 5 00056 B HES 00'00¢ {UOREIOISa) UIBLLISIEM] PUN Ul ONIGJOS 8010-525-Md
000005 §|o00scr S| ocov DO 0as & § [oomez CEINEE 00005 & § [000sZF § | va 002 ~ RGUISTEY W0 MOjE B | Z060- VL VOEIEE-Md
ST ISPEL s|szv $ 00591 € . H SZISYEL I3 BIEEL 00591 € UIRIN JSIBAA .9 MUY ,Z JO UOIPaJUIsIg 9020-000- LOELEE-Md
000006 § (00005 S 00¢ i H 000005 § (00005 S | v3 002 VRS0 Bdid RIBLE 8 9000-106- 10t LEE-Md
00 008 2 s |[oooore 8 00¢ E 5 00008 ¢ §[0000FE & | v3 W2 13S0 2did JAPWEID . Z000-+0G- 104 LEE-AAd
00 000 2 § 0000 $ 00 00¢ E T 000002 T (0001 B EEL 00002 {Bngn1 sur 801A8S) GO S1D 6 80 3d0H Vg 1SSIVIE-10LLEE-Md
00 000 L §| 00520 F  § 000% : 5 00 000 27 S |06kt 8| va 00 Ov {OPIS POUS] UOROBULOD S0IIBS /T SSGLVIE- 10V IEE-Md
00 000 09 $[00005+ S 0007 > 3 00000 09 T (00005t 8| va 00 0% {8PIS DUOT) UORD3ULOD SOIAIBS /T STSLVIE-LOLLEE-MT
00 000 08 §[000S.E § 008 BO0ELE § [000SLE Y3 | 00T 0005Z 52 § [000szt S| v3 002 ¥OH ¥ DA, BARSIS L.B%.0 AL9090-ZHE- 10} FEE-Md
00 /€€ $ 00597 3§ 005 [ § [o0giaw CEINEE EEZED §[0059v S| va 00€ “SAEATM JUBIPRH 815 ZO000LE-104VEE-Md
00004 Z S| 00526+ § 00 v RG] $ [00GE b va[ ooy 00S.L5 § |00Sc6F 8| v3 00E G150 %00 § AOMY 8|  SIGAANO0-80C-+01 LEe-Md
000526 $|[0005L+ S|  00€ > H 0005¢6 S |0005.F 8| v3 00t G1G O XOH ¥ ADMY .»|  GISMBP0-60E-L0} LEE-Md
00062 L s$|o00S¥L § 00§ 000082 $ [0005F T CE T Ik 000SE Y § |oo0sPL S| v3 00t AECZOB0E-10LIEE-Md






